
Ref.: PLW/118Ch5~~

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR,
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY,
MINISTRY OF FINANCE,
GOVT. OF PAKISTAN,
FEDERAL BANK FOR CO-OPERATIVE BUILDING,
SECTOR-G-5/2, ISLAMABAD.

Fax #: 05 I -9224823

Dated: 18.04.2024

UPLOADING OF TENDER NOTICE ON PPRA'S WEBSITE

We are enclosing a tender notice for the following job:

Sr. # Description of job Remarks I Acceptance

Hiring of Construction Equipment for Re-Iaying
IRe-routing of 16"/30" dia. Malakwal-Soan

1. Pipeline, at MP89.33, MP89.62 and MP90.30, Detail attached as Annexure "A"
Tehsil Pind Dadan Khan, District Jhelum.
(Ja/a/pur Irrigation Project)

Please arrange to upload the enclosed tender notice on PPRA's website.

Yours Sincerely
SUI NORTHERN GAS PIPELINES LTO

TAR HUSSAIN SHAH)
MANAGER (TRANSMISSION)
ANAGING DIRECTOR

Telephone EXCh.{ 051-4511155-56 I Telephone {051-4511152 I Fax: 051-4539530 I www.sngpl.com.pk ~ I.::~,IPage 1 of2

eso 45001 ISO '14001



Dated: 18-04-2024

WEB MASTER
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY
ISLAMABAD.

UPLOADING OF TENDER NOTICE ON PPRA'S WEBSITE

ANNEXURE "A"

Tender Enquiry No. WAH/PLOI020/2023-24 Dated: 18-04-2024
Sector Wah Transmission
Tender Title Hiring of Construction Equipment.
Tenders Description Hiring of Construction Equipment for Re-laying IRe-routing of

16"/30" dia. Malakwal-Soan Pipeline, at MP89.33, MP89.62 and
MP90.30, Tehsil Pind Dadan Khan, District Jhelum.
(Ja/a/pur Irrigation Project)

Time of Completion 04 Months
Tender Closing Date 14-05-2024
Place of Receiving Bids Sr. Section Engineer-Iff's Office, Wah Transmission, Wah Cantt.
Tender Closing Time 11:00 AM
Tender Opening Time 11:30 AM
Person to be contacted. i. Mr. Muhammad Aamir Yasin, Executive Engineer (Transmission)

Cell No.0332-149850 I
ii. Mr. Irfan Fazal Bhatti, Associate Engineer (Pipeline)

Cell No. 0333-4044163
Tender Documents Tender Documents and Detailed Specification can be obtained from

Pipeline Operation's Office, Wah Transmission upon submission of
Rs. 2,5001-, as a tender fee in form of pay order in favor of Sui Northern
Gas Pipelines Limited, during office time on request. Tender documents
will be issued to those bidders who fulfill the requirement of following
documents.
i. National Tax Number (Active on FBR site)
ii. Professional tax clearance certificate current F.Y
iii. Registration with Provincial Revenue Authority (PST)

Thanking you and with best regards.

Yours Sincerely
SUI NO HERN GAS PIPELINES LTO

(SYED M AR HUSSAIN SHAH)
GENERAL M NAGER (TRANSMISSION)

For MA GING DIRECTOR

Telephone EXCh.{ 051-4511155-56 I Telephone {051-4511152 I Fax: 051-4539530 I www.sngpl.com.pk

I
~~~~ ~ Page2of2

1.S045OO1 ISO '1400'


